LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/CTI21001056/KQF3E2
Date: 25/02/2021
REFERENCE
. . China Taiping Insurance . .

Handling Insurer: (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No: DMCVSNWO00038642002
Clal.mant Vehicle PC3036Y Insu_red  GBH4306B
No: Vehicle No :
Date of Loss:  20/01/2021 Nawreof  rp 1M SNM21D200370/CO2THAMYL
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: PC3036Y
Make & Model: TOYOTA HIACE, 3.0 (A) Engine No: 1KD2414351
Reg. Date: 26/08/2014 (Man. Year: 2014) Chassis No: JTFST22P700020260
Colour: Metallic Silver Odometer: 454768 km
Engine Capacity: 2982 cc
Market Value/New Car Price:  N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 195 R15X8 Rear Tyre Size: 195 R15X8
Front Left Side: KAPSEN 9 mm Rear Left Side: Delium 9 mm
Front Right Side: KAPSEN 9 mm Rear Right Side: Delium 9 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 13,715.63 8,532.79 5,182.84 37.79
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 8,240.00 3,880.00 4,360.00 52.91
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00

Calculated Gross Total (S$) 21,955.63 12,412.79 9,542.84 43.46

Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 9,900.00
Nett Amount (S$) 21,955.63 9,900.00 12,055.63 54.91

INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 26/01/2021

Date Inspected:

Estimated Period of Repair: 12.0 days

22/01/2021 Inspected At:

Serve You Motor Service (HQ)

BLOCK 5033 ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PARK 2
#01-265

Singapore 569536

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

Manager:

SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 25 Feb 2021)

Parts: N/A TOYOTA HIACE 3.0 (A) (Model not available in database)
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for PC3036Y)

Validity:

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Recommended Parts

No.
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Particulars

*REAR TAILGATE ASSY

*REAR TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD
*REAR TAILGATE INNER LOCK

*REAR TAILGATE INNER RUBBER

*REAR TAILGAIL SHOCK ABSORBER
*REAR RH BODY INNER PILLAR

*REAR END PANEL

*REAR END PANEL INNER ALUMINIUM TRIM
*REAR BUMPER

*SET REAR BUMPER BRACKET

*REAR TAIL LAMP

*REAR RH FENDER

*SET REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER

*SET REAR CORNER PANEL BOTH SIDE
*REAR RH CORNER INNER PANEL SIDE COVER
*REAR BOARD COVER

*FRONT RH DOOR (NPA)

*FRONT BUMPER ASSY

*FRONT BUMPER RETAINER

*FRONT LAMP GARNISH

*FRONT HEAD LAMP

*REVERSE SENSOR

*SCHOOL BUS SILHOUETTE LOGO WITH LIGHTS
*TAILGATE EMBLEM 70KM/H

*SET COMPANY LOGO STICKER

*REAR EMERGENCY STICKER

*REAR TAILGATE EMBLEM

*REAR TOYOTA HIACE STICKER

*REAR NUMBER PLATE

*REAR PASSENGER SEAT SUPPORT HOLE
*REAR WINDSCREEN WIPER

*REAR WINDSCREEN MOTOR

*SET REAR PASSENGER SEAT BELT
*REAR PASSENGER SEAT BRACKETS
*REAR TAILGATE GLASS

*REAR GLASS SEALANT

*REAR PASSENGER DOOR RUBBER
*REAR RH FENDER SEALANT

*REAR END PANEL SEALANT

*SEALANT FOR REAR PASSENGER DOOR RUBBER
*REAR PASSENGER SEAT (BOTH SIDE) - UPHOLSTERY

*REAR FENDER CORNER

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

Condition

Bent
Buckled
Jammed
Serviceable
O/S Punctured
Bent

Bent
Serviceable
Buckled
Bent
Broken
Buckled
O/S Distorted
O/S Bent
Bent
Dented
Repair
Dented
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Dented
Broken
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Cracked
Repair
Shattered
Necessary
Serviceable
Necessary
Necessary
Not Necessary
Cut

Bent

Sub Total (S$)

- List Item Discount on L Items 25.00/25.00% (S$)

Repairer's

2,054.23FL
428.25FL
359.10FL
392.40 FL
370.00 FL
750.00 FL
654.00 FL
110.50 FL
372.70FL
138.00 FL
499.40 FL
,259.23 FL
136.00 FL
448.00 FL
450.00 FL
55.00 FL
0.00 FL
557.00 FL
88.80 FL
110.40FL
548.00 FL
480.00FS
150.00FS
50.00FS
500.00FS
30.00FS
38.00FS
84.00FS
50.00FS
90.00FS
80.00FS
330.00FS
350.00FS
220.00FS
,481.30FS
100.00FS
868.00FS
100.00FS
80.00FS
750.00FS
400.00FS
198.10 FL

N

N

16,210.41
2,494.78

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

Amount

*2,054.23 FL
*428.25FL
*359.10 FL

“FL
*185.00 FL
*642.80 FL
*581.45 FL

“FL
*372.70FL

*69.00 FL
*354.20 FL
*1,259.23 FL
*68.00 FL
*224.00 FL
*450.00 FL
*55.00 FL

“FL
*523.20 FL

“FL

“FL

“FL
*300.00FS

*80.00FS
*12.00FS
*300.00 FS
*12.00FS
*38.00FS
*84.00FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*350.00 FS

*FS
*978.60 FS

*40.00FS

*FS
*40.00FS
*30.00FS

*FS
*400.00 FS
*198.10 FL

10,488.86
1,956.07

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

Total Parts (S$) 13,715.63 8,532.79

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour Items

1 TO DISMANTLE / RENEW / KNOCK / STRAIGHTEN THE ACCIDENT New 1,500.00 1,300.00
DAMAGED PORTION. TO PANEL BEATING, RESHAPE, STRAIGHTEN,
ORIENTATE AND ALIGN REPAIR / REPLACEMENT PARTS

TO DISMANTLE, REMOVE AND REFIT TAILGATE GLASS New 120.00 120.00
3 TO DISMANTLE, REMOVE AND REFIT RH SIDE FENDER GLASS New 250.00 150.00
4 TO DISMANTLE AND REFIT REAR PASSENGER SEAT (RH) BODY New 380.00 200.00
PANEL INNER TRIM BOARD TO FACILITATE REPAIR
5 TO DISMANTLE, REMOVE AND REFIT REAR TAILGATE TOP New 200.00 80.00
SPOILER, THIRD LIGHT, SCHOOL BUS SILHOUETTE LOGO, REAR
SPEAKER
6 TO DISMANTLE, REMOVE AND REFIT REAR SENSOR, CAMERA, New 280.00 120.00
WIPER MOTOR AND CHECKING OF WIRING
7 SUPPLY SPRAY PAINT MATERIAL AND NECESSARY ITEMS TO New 1,500.00 1,100.00
RESPRAY THE AFFECTED AREA REAR RH / PANEL
LABOUR CHARGE FOR PAINTING ON FRONT DAMAGE PORTION New 1,200.00 0.00
9 TO DISMANTLE, REMOVE AND REFIT TAILGATE COMPONENT TO New 1,500.00 0.00

REPLACE TAILGATE, CHECK AND RE-ADJUST THE CLOSE GAP
AND ALIGNMENT TAILGATE GLASS

10 TO TRANSFER REAR TAILGATE GATE LOCK, MOTOR TO FACILITATE New 180.00 60.00
REPAIR WIRING
11 TO STRAIGHTEN / ALIGN REPAIR / KNOCKING FRONT DAMAGED New 480.00 350.00
PORTION AND PARTS
12 TO TOUCH UP PAINTING ON FRONT DAMAGE PORTION New 650.00 400.00
Gross Labour Cost (S$) 8,240.00 3,880.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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