### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

**Our File No:** CS/CTI21001056/KQF3E2

25/02/2021 Date:

**REFERENCE** 

China Taiping Insurance Handling Insurer:

(Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

DMCVSNW00038642002

**Claimant Vehicle** 

PC3036Y

Insured Vehicle No:

**GBH4306B** 

TP

No: Date of Loss:

20/01/2021

Nature of

Claim:

Odometer:

SNM21D200370/C02/THAMYL No:

454768 km

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

PC3036Y Reg No:

Make & Model: TOYOTA HIACE, 3.0 (A) Engine No: 1KD2414351

Reg. Date: 26/08/2014 (Man. Year: 2014) Chassis No: JTFST22P700020260

Colour: Metallic Silver

**Engine Capacity:** 2982 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): **Engine Modification:** Pre-accident Condition: Yes Nο

**CONDITION OF TYRES** 

Front Tyre Size: 195 R15X8 Rear Tyre Size: 195 R15X8 Front Left Side: KAPSEN 9 mm Rear Left Side: Delium 9 mm Front Right Side: KAPSEN 9 mm Rear Right Side: Delium 9 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		13,715.63	8,532.79	5,182.84	37.79
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		8,240.00	3,880.00	4,360.00	52.91
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	21,955.63	12,412.79	9,542.84	43.46
Appro	ved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		9,900.00		
	Nett Amount (S\$)	21,955.63	9,900.00	12,055.63	54.91

**INSPECTION** 

Date of Assignment: 26/01/2021

Serve You Motor Service (HQ)

BLOCK 5033 ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PARK 2 Date Inspected: 22/01/2021 Inspected At:

#01-265

Singapore 569536

Estimated Period of Repair: 12.0 days

Adjuster: **KENNETH KONG** Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## REPAIR DETAILS

# Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 25 Feb 2021)

Parts: N/A TOYOTA HIACE 3.0 (A) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for PC3036Y)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

#### **Recommended Parts**

NO.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR TAILGATE ASSY	Bent	2,054.23 FL	*2,054.23 FL
2	1		*REAR TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD	Buckled	428.25 FL	*428.25 FL
3	1		*REAR TAILGATE INNER LOCK	Jammed	359.10 FL	*359.10 FL
4	1		*REAR TAILGATE INNER RUBBER	Serviceable	392.40 FL	*- FL
5	1		*REAR TAILGAIL SHOCK ABSORBER	O/S Punctured	370.00 FL	*185.00 FL
6	1		*REAR RH BODY INNER PILLAR	Bent	750.00 FL	*642.80 FL
7	1		*REAR END PANEL	Bent	654.00 FL	*581.45 FL
8	1		*REAR END PANEL INNER ALUMINIUM TRIM	Serviceable	110.50 FL	*- FL
9	1		*REAR BUMPER	Buckled	372.70 FL	*372.70 FL
10	1		*SET REAR BUMPER BRACKET	Bent	138.00 FL	*69.00 FL
11	1		*REAR TAIL LAMP	Broken	499.40 FL	*354.20 FL
12	1		*REAR RH FENDER	Buckled	1,259.23 FL	*1,259.23 FL
13	1		*SET REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	O/S Distorted	136.00 FL	*68.00 FL
14	1		*SET REAR CORNER PANEL BOTH SIDE	O/S Bent	448.00 FL	*224.00 FL
15	1		*REAR RH CORNER INNER PANEL SIDE COVER	Bent	450.00 FL	*450.00 FL
16	1		*REAR BOARD COVER	Dented	55.00 FL	*55.00 FL
17	1		*FRONT RH DOOR (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*- FL
18	1		*FRONT BUMPER ASSY	Dented	557.00 FL	*523.20 FL
19	1		*FRONT BUMPER RETAINER	Serviceable	88.80 FL	*- FL
20	1		*FRONT LAMP GARNISH	Serviceable	110.40 FL	*-FL
21	1		*FRONT HEAD LAMP	Serviceable	548.00 FL	*- FL
22	4		*REVERSE SENSOR	Dented	480.00 FS	*300.00 FS
23	1		*SCHOOL BUS SILHOUETTE LOGO WITH LIGHTS	Broken	150.00 FS	*80.00 FS
24	1		*TAILGATE EMBLEM 70KM/H	Necessary	50.00 FS	*12.00 FS
25	1		*SET COMPANY LOGO STICKER	Necessary	500.00 FS	*300.00 FS
26	1		*REAR EMERGENCY STICKER	Necessary	30.00 FS	*12.00 FS
27	1		*REAR TAILGATE EMBLEM	Necessary	38.00 FS	*38.00 FS
28	1		*REAR TOYOTA HIACE STICKER	Necessary	84.00 FS	*84.00 FS
29	1		*REAR NUMBER PLATE	Serviceable	50.00 FS	*- FS
30	2		*REAR PASSENGER SEAT SUPPORT HOLE	Serviceable	90.00 FS	*-FS
31	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN WIPER	Serviceable	80.00 FS	*- FS
32	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN MOTOR	Serviceable	330.00 FS	*-FS
33	1		*SET REAR PASSENGER SEAT BELT	Cracked	350.00 FS	*350.00 FS
34	1		*REAR PASSENGER SEAT BRACKETS	Repair	220.00 FS	*-FS
35	1		*REAR TAILGATE GLASS	Shattered	1,481.30 FS	*978.60 FS
36	1		*REAR GLASS SEALANT	Necessary	100.00 FS	*40.00 FS
37	1		*REAR PASSENGER DOOR RUBBER	Serviceable	868.00 FS	*- FS
38	1		*REAR RH FENDER SEALANT	Necessary	100.00 FS	*40.00 FS
39	1		*REAR END PANEL SEALANT	Necessary	80.00 FS	*30.00 FS
40	1		*SEALANT FOR REAR PASSENGER DOOR RUBBER	Not Necessary	750.00 FS	*- FS
41	2		*REAR PASSENGER SEAT (BOTH SIDE) - UPHOLSTERY	Cut	400.00 FS	*400.00 FS
42	1		*REAR FENDER CORNER	Bent	198.10 FL	*198.10 FL

 $\label{eq:FFR} \textit{F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.}$ 

**Sub Total (\$\$) 16,210.41 10,488.86 25.00/25.00% (\$\$)** 2,494.78 1,956.07

- List Item Discount on L Items 25.00/25.00% (S\$)

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No. Qty Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
	Total Parts (S\$)	13,715.63	8,532.79

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# **Recommended Labour**

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO DISMANTLE / RENEW / KNOCK / STRAIGHTEN THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION. TO PANEL BEATING, RESHAPE, STRAIGHTEN, ORIENTATE AND ALIGN REPAIR / REPLACEMENT PARTS	New	1,500.00	1,300.00
2	TO DISMANTLE, REMOVE AND REFIT TAILGATE GLASS	New	120.00	120.00
3	TO DISMANTLE, REMOVE AND REFIT RH SIDE FENDER GLASS	New	250.00	150.00
4	TO DISMANTLE AND REFIT REAR PASSENGER SEAT (RH) BODY PANEL INNER TRIM BOARD TO FACILITATE REPAIR	New	380.00	200.00
5	TO DISMANTLE, REMOVE AND REFIT REAR TAILGATE TOP SPOILER, THIRD LIGHT, SCHOOL BUS SILHOUETTE LOGO, REAR SPEAKER	New	200.00	80.00
6	TO DISMANTLE, REMOVE AND REFIT REAR SENSOR, CAMERA, WIPER MOTOR AND CHECKING OF WIRING	New	280.00	120.00
7	SUPPLY SPRAY PAINT MATERIAL AND NECESSARY ITEMS TO RESPRAY THE AFFECTED AREA REAR RH / PANEL	New	1,500.00	1,100.00
8	LABOUR CHARGE FOR PAINTING ON FRONT DAMAGE PORTION	New	1,200.00	0.00
9	TO DISMANTLE, REMOVE AND REFIT TAILGATE COMPONENT TO REPLACE TAILGATE, CHECK AND RE-ADJUST THE CLOSE GAP AND ALIGNMENT TAILGATE GLASS	New	1,500.00	0.00
10	TO TRANSFER REAR TAILGATE GATE LOCK, MOTOR TO FACILITATE REPAIR WIRING	New	180.00	60.00
11	TO STRAIGHTEN / ALIGN REPAIR / KNOCKING FRONT DAMAGED PORTION AND PARTS	New	480.00	350.00
12	TO TOUCH UP PAINTING ON FRONT DAMAGE PORTION	New	650.00	400.00
	Gross Labour	Cost (S\$)	8,240.00	3,880.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	orint-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >